SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot.

22' Extreme Bow Set

Part Number: 68012


https://dev.rollrite.com/envalogenerateboms.php/catalog/product/view/id/1230/s/sd12000hc-104-high-cap-housing-12-spring-160-ub-pivot-22-extreme-bow-set/
https://dev.rollrite.com/envalogenerateboms.php/catalog/product/view/id/1230/s/sd12000hc-104-high-cap-housing-12-spring-160-ub-pivot-22-extreme-bow-set/

SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

'S
s
A
Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 36051 Spool Kit. Super Duty High Capacity 104" Housing. w/ Electric Kit. W... |1
2 76723 103 1/2" Wide Extreme Duty Top Tube Kit w/ Extreme Duty 90 Degr... |1
3 46262 Pivot Tube. 22" w/ Set Screws 2
4 76831 Bracket. Pivot Arm Tie Down 2
5 103096 Pivot Set. UB 12 Spring Ext Duty w/ Socket tubes 1

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

% |3605]. Spool Kit, Super Duty EX Tarp Spool w/104"High Capacity Housing

O

Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 10122 Super Duty Motor 12V. 5 Year Warranty :S/N: 1
2 36172 Housing. 104" High Capacity Tarp Spool 1
3 31040 Axle. 103" Pre-ThreadedTarp Axle w/Stub Shaft 1
4 31050 Bearing. 3/4" Flanged Axle Bearing with bolts 1
5 18710 Bolt. 5/8" x 1 1/2" Bolt Zinc 8
6 18414 Washer. 5/8" Flat Zinc 16
7 18635 Nut. 5/8" Nylock Nut 8
8 100456 Electric Kit. HD w/Outdoor rotary switch and switch/relay/breaker & ...

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

’ 100456 Electric Kit, HD w/Outdoor rotary switch and switch/relay/breaker mount ‘

>

Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 10695 Relay Kit. HD Mechanical Relay w/ 35 Amp Manual Reset Breaker &... |1
2 100273 Bracket. Al Relay Switch Breaker Mount for Outdoor Electric Kit 1
3 19265 Switch. 3 Position Outdoor Potted Rotary Switch - No Wire 1
4 17918 Breaker. 35A Outdoor Manual Reset Circuit Breaker 1
5 101784 Instructions. 10698 12 volt wiring Diagram 1

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

‘ 10695 Relay, HD(12V) w/ 35 amp Manual Reset Breaker & Terminal ‘

\
Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 17918 Breaker. 35A Outdoor Manual Reset Circuit Breaker 1
2 101784 Instructions. 10698 12 volt wiring Diagram 1

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

76723 Bow Set 104" wide Extreme Duty |

Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 76805 Casting. Extreme Duty Corner - 90 Degree (each)

2 76814 Flange. Extreme Duty Tarp Centering Flange 6"

3 76875 Bow Tube. Extreme Duty "WIDE" Bow Top Tube (103")

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

‘ 103096 Pivot Set, UB 12 Spring Ext Duty w/ Socket tubes ‘

Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 101188 Socket Tube (Drilled & Tapped - 160") 2
2 101011 Pivot. UB 12 Spring Extreme Duty w/out Tube Driver Side

3 101012 Pivot. UB Assembly 12 Spr Ext Duty w/o tube Pass Side

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

‘ 101011 Pivot, UB Assembled 12-Spr Ext Duty Drivers ‘

Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 103914 Pivot Pin. for 12-Spring Ext Duty Roller Bearing - Driver 1
2 47800 Bearing. Carrier Underbody Flanged 2
3 18120 Bolt. 3/8" x 1-1/2" Thread Cutting Screw Hex Washer Hd 8
4 102349 Plate. Al Front for Ext Bolt Flange Mount UB Box 1
5 102580 Bracket. Ext Body with holes for 12 Spr UB Box 1
6 18296 Bolt. 1/2" x 1 1/2" Hex Head Bolt 6
7 18412 Washer. 1/2" Flat Zinc 12
8 18631 Nut. 1/2" Nylock Nut 6
9 47230 Spring. Spiral Torsion Spring 1 1/4" 12

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

’47 800 Bearing, Carrier Underbody Flanged ‘

3

Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 18628 Nut. Nylock nut 3/8" Jamb Nut 2
2 18242 Bolt. 3/8"-16 x 1 1/8" Button Head 2

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



SD12000HC. 104" High Cap Housing. 12 Spring 160" UB Pivot. 22' Extreme Bow Set

Roll-Rite.

Aftermarket Hesources

101012 Pivot, UB Assembled 12-Spr Ext Duty Pass |

Bom ID |Part# Description gty
1 103913 Pivot Pin. for 12-Spring Ext Duty Roller Bearing - Pass 1
2 47800 Bearing. Carrier Underbody Flanged 2
3 18120 Bolt. 3/8" x 1-1/2" Thread Cutting Screw Hex Washer Hd 8
4 102349 Plate. Al Front for Ext Bolt Flange Mount UB Box 1
5 102580 Bracket. Ext Body with holes for 12 Spr UB Box 1
6 18296 Bolt. 1/2" x 1 1/2" Hex Head Bolt 6
7 18412 Washer. 1/2" Flat Zinc 12
8 18631 Nut. 1/2" Nylock Nut 6
9 47230 Spring. Spiral Torsion Spring 1 1/4" 12

www.RolIRiteParts.com | 650 Industrial Drive Gladwin, Ml 48624 | 800-297-9905



